

**C.R. Case No. 157 of 2012  
(Registration No. 705/2014)**

**Present: Sri Pranay Subba (WB01225), ACJM, Dinhata, Cooch Behar**

Order No. 51

Date: 31.07.2025

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.

Complainant is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

One adjournment petition has been filed on behalf of the accused persons.

None moved the adjournment petition on behalf of the accused persons.

Heard. Considered and the prayer for time for the complainant is allowed with a direction to file requisite on the date fixed positively i.d. necessary order will be passed.

Fix 10.11.2025 for ER of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Dinhata, Cooch Behar