

C/R. Case no. - 157/12

Present : Sri. Pranay Subba, A.C.J.M., Dinhata, Coochbehar.

Order no. 53

Date: 07.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Complainant is absent by petition with the reason stating on it.

Accused persons on C/B are absent without any steps.

Suretias are directed to produce the accused persons on the next date.

Absent petition of the complainant is considered and allowed.

Perused the reocrd.

It reflects from the record that the case was filed in the year 2012 and the complainant had submitted requisite on 22.03.23, since, then as many as 8 dates has gone by in which the complainant has not submitted any requisites.

Considering the conduct of the complainant, the complainant is directed to file show-cause as to why the case should not be dismissed in default and the accused who are in bail be discharged from this case.

Fix 09.03.26 for show-cause by the complainant.

(D/C by me)

Sd/- Pranay Subba
ACJM, Dinhata

Sd/- Pranay Subba
ACJM, Dinhata