

CR case- 157/12

Order No:- 55

Dated:- 08.04.26

Today is fixed for show-cause by the complainant.

Complainant files absent petition.

Now it is 12.30 p.m. and none appears on behalf of the complainant on repeated calls.

Perused the record.

It transpires from record that the complainant is absent since long without taking any step.

Considering the conduct of the complainant, the petition is rejected and this case be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Let it be noted in to relevant T. R.

D/C by me,

(D/C by me)

Sd/- Pranay Subba
ACJM, Dinhata

Sd/- Pranay Subba
ACJM, Dinhata